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David M. Traster 1551 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY, SUITE 100

WICHITA, KS 67206-4466

February 3, 2023

dtraster@foulston.com
Phone: 316.291.9725

SUBMITTED VIA OAH E-FILING SYSTEM AND BY EMAIL AS PROVIDED BELOW

Matthew A. Spurgin
Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings
1020 S. Kansas Avenue

Topeka, KS 66612-1327

Re:  In the Matter of the Application of the Cities of Hays, Kansas and Russell, Kansas
for Approval to Transfer Water from Edwards County, Kansas Pursuant to the
Kansas Water Transfer Act - OAH Case No. 23AG0003 AG

Dear AL]J Spurgin,

We represent the City of Hays in the above referenced matter. I probably have
prehearing conference orders issued by AL]J Snell but none of them are recent and I do
not recall seeing one from any of your cases.

To prepare for the Prehearing Conference on February 15th, it would be helpful,
and we would appreciate having a form Prehearing Conference Order, or an example
from another case, including any of your standard orders.

Respectfully submitted,

[s/David M. Traster

David M. Traster, KS #11062

1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206-4466

T: 316-291-9725

dtraster@foulston.com

Daniel J. Buller, KS #25002

7500 College Boulevard, Suite 1400
Overland Park, KS 66210

T: 913-253-2179
dbuller@foulston.com
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Served via electronic mail to the following:

Ken Cole: cole ken@hotmail.com

Stephane Kramer: stephanie kramer@ks.gov
Lynne Preheim: lynn.preheim@stinson.com
Christina Hansen: christina.hansen@stinson.com
Mark Frame: framelaw@yahoo.com

Micah Schwalb: mschwalb@leeschwalb.com
Charles Lee: clee@leeschwalb.com

Myndee Lee: mlee@leeschwalb.com

Don Hoffman: donhoff@eaglecom.net

Melvin Sauer: melsauer@eaglecom.net
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